IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ACTAVIS, INC., ACTAVIS LABORATORIES FL, INC., ACTAVIS PHARMA, INC., AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC, AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS OF NEW YORK, LLC, AUROBINDO PHARMA LTD., AUROBINDO PHARMA USA, INC., BRECKENRIDGE PHARMACEUTICAL, INC., VENNOOT PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC, SANDOZ INC., SUN PHARMA GLOBAL FZE, AND SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD., Petitioners,

v.

RESEARCH CORPORATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2014-01126 Patent No. RE 38,551

POWER OF ATTORNEY FROM PATENT OWNER RESEARCH CORPORATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>. with the above-captioned *Inter Furtes* Review.

A Statement Under 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b) is submitted herewith.

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Andrea G. Reister (Reg. No. 36,253)	Enrique D. Longton (Reg. No. 47,304)
areister@cov.com	rlongton@cov.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
Covington & Burling LLP	Covington & Burling LLP
1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW	1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20004	Washington, DC 20004
Phone: (202) 662-5141	Phone: (202) 662-5108
Fax: (202) 778-5141	Fax: (202) 778-5108
Additional Back-up Counsel	
Gregory S. Discher (Reg. No. 42,488)	
gdischer@cov.com	
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:	
Covington & Burling LLP	
1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW	
Washington, DC 20004	
Phone: (202) 662-5485	
Fax: (202) 778-5485	

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Patent Owner Research Corporation Technologies, Inc.

Date: JULY 24 2014

Name:

Shavn

- 1 -

Title:

echnologie Presdent

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com

Research Corporation Technol (Name of Assignee)	logies, Inc. , a	Corporation pe of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.
	(1)	pe di Assignee, e.g., colporation, partiteranip, dinversity, governinent agency, etc.
ates that it is:		
x the assignee of the entire right	it, title, and interest in;	
an assignee of less than the e	entire right, title, and ir	nterest in
(The extent (by percentage	e) of its ownership inte	erest is%); or
an assignee of an undivided int	erest in the entirety of (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was mad
e patent application/patent identified		
	above by virtue of en	
		application/patent identified above. The assignment was
recorded in the United State		
	or for which a copy the	ereor is attached.
R		
	or(s), of the patent appl	lication/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follow
1. From:	cordod in the United	To: States Patent and Trademark Office at
		, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
	, i raine	
2. From:		
	the second s	States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From:		То:
		States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in	the chain of title are	e listed on a supplemental sheet(s).
		vidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the cordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.
	-	
		I assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment e assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
Division in accordance with 57 C		assignment in the records of the OOF TO. <u>Dee</u> wit EF 302.00]
e undersigned (whose title in supplied	below) is authorized to	act on behalf of the assignee.
The Am-	-	
Signatu	ire	Date
Shaun A. Kir	kontrich	President Biotechnology
Printed or Typ		Title

ARM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

_

4

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, I hereby certify that on this 30th day of July 2014, the foregoing Power of Attorney from Patent Owner Research Corporation Technologies, Inc., and accompanying Statement Under 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b), was served by FedEx, a means at least as fast and reliable as EXPRESS MAIL®, on the following counsel of record for petitioner.

Samuel S. Park (spark@winston.com) Winston & Strawn LLP 35 W. Wacker Drive Chicago IL 60601

Andrew R. Sommer (asommer@winston.com) Winston & Strawn LLP 1700 K Street, NW Washington DC 20006

Date: July 30, 2014

Weit.

Andrea G. Reister, Esq. Registration No.: 36,253

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.